# **Berenson Corp Limited Lifetime Warranty**

The following warranty applies to all products sold by Berenson Corp under the Berenson, R. Christensen by Berenson, and Advantage Plus by Berenson lines.

Subject to the terms of this warranty, Berenson Corporation (Berenson) warrants to the original consumer purchaser (you) that the product will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Berenson will replace the defective product or, at Berenson's option, refund the purchase price. Replacement or refund of the original purchase price is the sole remedy under this or any other warranty on the product, whether expressed or implied.

## **Limited Warranty Period**

The warranty period is for the lifetime of the product, for as long as the original consumer purchaser owns the product. Warranty coverage terminates if you sell or otherwise transfer ownership of the product.

### **Limitations on the Warranty**

The warranty does not cover: (a) normal wear and tear; (b) damage through abuse, neglect, misuse, or as a result of any accident or natural disaster; (c) improper installation or maintenance; or (d) products altered without Berenson's prior written consent. This warranty does not cover any damages or expenses caused by any defective product, including expenses for the removal of the defective product or installation of the replacement product. This warranty is not transferable.

# **Obligations of Purchaser**

If the product does not meet its warranty, you must contact the distributor or retailer from which it was purchased with proof of purchase and a written claim briefly describing the defect. You may be required to provide other information or evidence of the defect. Any returned product that is replaced or refunded becomes the property of Berenson. Berenson is not responsible for items lost in return shipping. As such, we recommend using a carrier that provides tracking and delivery confirmation.

#### State Law

This warranty gives the original consumer purchaser specific legal rights, and you also may have other rights, which vary from state to state.

If you have any questions about this warranty information, please contact Berenson Corp 1-800-333-0578.